2017 Group Contributions through August 31

GROUP

A Desire To Stop GP

AA Promises GP

Alternate MC Beginners AA GP
Back to Basics

Bayside GP

Begin Where You Are

Better By The Beach

Better Understanding
Bleeding Deacons

Easy Does It

Ensollielle (French, seasonal)
Eye Opener

First Things First

Friday Night Men's
Friendship Group

From Darkness To Light

Gays In Recovery

Good Guys North

Group #

671816
645696
617295
134955
666125
688860
670079
710958
149241
681471
169889
697413
604208
103470

655112
678914

Grupo Renacer Hispano FP (Spanish)

Grupo Serendad PSL (Spanish)
Happy Hour Living Sober
Heard it thru the Grapevine GP
Helping Hands Group

Higher Power Sunday

How It Works-Bayshore

Just For Today

Keep It Simple— Okeechobee
KISS

Lakewood Park

Last Call

Late Risers

Lunch Box

This is not intended to direct AA members to specific meetings; please refer to our

653464
662713
654010
679339

168564
643906
127410
177727
151221
681809

AUG
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
200.00
60.00
0.00
50.00
102.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
250.00
15.00
0.00
10.00
0.00

YTD
0.00
0.00
0.00

468.00
37.82
0.00
568.54
0.00
200.00
240.00
50.00
700.00
268.11
25.00
110.00
0.00
35.00

0.00
0.00

15.00
900.00

0.00
120.00
0.00
0.00
50.00
0.00
450.00
25.00
0.00
600.00
0.00

GROUP

Lunch Bunch

Men's Sobriety Group
Midday Matinee

New Hope Group

New Windmill Point
Okeechobee Discussion
Okeechobee Night Group

Okeechobee Noon Group
Okeechobee Sobriety Group
Okeechobee Women’s Group
Primary Purpose Welcome Home
Primary Purpose Bayshore

PSL AA Tues. Nite Group

PSL Sat. AM Men's Group
Reach Out Group

Sisters of Sobriety

Step Into Action

Step Sisters

Sun Rise 11th Step

Talking Feathers

The Future of AA (Young People)
Tough Love Group

Warriors

Watch your Steps

We Stopped in Time

Westside Group Ft Pierce
Wolff Road Group Okeechobee
Women Stepping Up

Women's New Beginnings

TOTAL AA GP Contributions

Group #
169623
172529
172992
163611
148626

103633

147217
643907

141056
679364
103698
606637
714201
700856
696779
683996

697507

645676

669606
125608
703404
157843
611306

AUG
0.00
300.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
250.00

30.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

50.00

YTD
150.00
600.00

0.00
275.00

0.00

0.00
502.00

210.00
0.00
0.00
50.00
275.00
220.00
700.00
45.00
0.00
157.00
80.00
0.00
21.00
0.00
0.00
60.00
50.00
146.00
0.00
25.00
150.00

150.00

1407.00 8998.47

Where&When for area meeting places, types and times. If your group’s number is not shown

here, please contact the Intergroup Office so we may correct it.Thank you.

VISIT OUR INTERGROUP OFFICE: 883 E Prima Vista Blvd., Port St Lucie,

where we offer a wide selection of AA Literature: Books, Pamphlets, Wallet Cards,
Anniversary Cards and CDs, “ChiPs,” Pins, Chip Display Items, Book Covers, Gifts.
Pick up your Where& Whens. Questions? We just might know where to find Answers!!!

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: www.aastlucieintergroup.com



http://www.aastlucieintergroup.com
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Step Ten

Continued to take personal inventory and when

we were wrong promptly admitted it.

BREAKFAST for DINNER ¢this SATURDAY!!1%

ANNUAL FUNDRAISER FOR TREATMENT COMMITTEE!!!
OCTOBER14, 2017 AT ST ANDREW LUTHERAN CHURCH
295 SW PRIMA VISTA BLVD. PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34985

DOORS OPEN AT 5:30 PM
$12.90 CONTRIBUTION IN ADVANCE OR AT DOOR.

PROCEEDS WILL BE USED TO PROVIDE BIG BOOKS & OTHER CONFERENCE AP-
PROVED LITERATURE FOR TREATMENT FACILITIES IN DISTRICT 6. HELP US
CARRY THE MESSAGE TO THE ALCOHOLIC WHO IS STILL SUFFERING.
YOUR FAVORITE BREAKFAST FOOD
WILL BE SERVED!!!

Also Coffee and Beverages. Pastries & Des-
serts welcome

Dinner Will Be Followed By Two Speakers.
Raffle and Door Prize, too!!!

—

MORE EVENTSTO ADDTO YOUR CALENDAR!!!!

More details at October District M eeting or by email

Okeechobee Fish Fry
Tentatively in January

Indian River In tergroup Anniversar)/

Dinner March 17, 2018
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ST LUCIE INTERGROUP ASSOCIATION, INC.

883 E Prima Vista Blvd.
Port St Lucie, Fl 34952
(772) 873-9299
(in the NW corner of Prima Vista & US 1, located in Port St Lucie Plaza

Visit our website at:
wwwe.aastlucieintergroup.com
Where you can view and download PDF copies of this and recent newsletters

To receive a PDF copy of In Gratitude Newsletter via
e-mail send a request to:
stlucieintergroup@att.net, attn: Rex B., editor



http://www.aastlucieintergroup.com

On the Tenth Step ...
TheTenth Step ...

Continued to take personal inventory and

when we were wrong promptly admitted it.

The Tenth Step Principle ces

The principle behind the 10th step is Perseverance.

TheTenth Tradition ...

Alcoholics Anonymous has no opinion on outside issues;

hence the A.A. name ought never be drawn into public controversy.

My Tenth Tradition Checklist ...

1. Dol ever give the impression that there really is an “AA opinion” on Antabuse?

Tranquilizers? Doctors? Psychiatrists? Churches? Hospitals? Jails? Alcohol? The federal

or state government? Legalizing marijuana? Vitamins? Al-Anon? Alateen?

2. Canl honestly share my own personal experience concerning any of these without

giving the impression I am stating the “AA opinion?”
3. What in AA history gave rise to our Tenth Tradition?
4. Have I had a similar experience in my own AA life?

5. What would AA be without this Tradition? Where would I be?

6. Do I breach this or any of its supporting Traditions in subtle, perhaps unconscious,

Ways?

7. How can [ manifest the spirit of this Tradition in my personal life outside AA? Inside
AA?



Notices ...

The District 6 Monthly
Business Meetings
are held on the second
Tuesday of each month
Indian River State College
3209 Virginia Avenue
Ft. Pierce At 6:30 pm
Bldg R. 131
Come support your
District!!

Visit district6aa.org
GSRs — ARE YOUR BASKET

DONATIONS HELPING AA AS A
WHOLE?

Does your Home Group distribute
the remaining donations after
Group expenses and prudent

reserve according to AA Tradition?

Is your Home Group doing it’s part
to help support your local
Intergroup Office? District 6? Area
15? The General Service Office ?

Is your Home Group represented at
the local monthly Intergroup
steering committee meeting?

Are your local Intergroup Office
and its members properly serving
the needs of the local Groups?

These are questions you should be
asking at your Home Group
business meetings.

Get involved. Support AA as a
whole!

District 6 Committee Meetings

(at the Intergroup Office
883 E Prima Vista Blvd.
Port St Lucie, Fl 34952)

Corrections Committee Meeting_

............. the 2nd Saturday of month, 10:30 a.m.
PI/CPC Committee Meeting

............... the 4th Saturday of month 10:30 a.m.

Want to get Involved?
Bridging the Gap
needs volunteers as contacts for

Please send all
District 6 Group
donations to:
District 6 Treasurer
P.O. Box 12248
Fort Pierce, Fl
34979-2248

individuals leaving treatment.
Be their first contact.

To sign up contact District 6
Treatment Committee BTG
Coordinator Chris B.
cbrady561(@gmail.com
561-628-3604

DOES YOUR GROUP HAVE AN

INTERGROUP REPRESENTATIVE?

Intergroup Steering Committee
and Group Representatives meet
the 3rd Thursday of every month
@ 7pm. Help support Intergroup

REMEMBER:
“l am responsible . . .

When anyone, anywhere, reaches

out for help, I want the hand of

A.A. always to be there.
And for that: I am responsible.”

St. Lucie Intergroup needs to update our Twelfth
Step list. If you would like to be of Service to help
insure that the hand of AA is always there, please
contact the Intergroup Office and leave your
information: name, phone number and hours
available so we can continue to help the still sick

and suffering alcoholic. Call 772-873-9299 or e-

mail stlucieintergroup@att.net




