# 2017 Group Contributions through August 31

GROUP	Group#	AUG	YTD	GROUP	Group #	AUG	YTD
A Desire To Stop GP		0.00	0.00	Lunch Bunch	169623	0.00	150.00
AA Promises GP	671816	0.00	0.00	Men's Sobriety Group	172529	300.00	600.00
Alternate MC Beginners AA GP	645696	0.00	0.00	Midday Matinee	172992	0.00	0.00
Back to Basics	617295	0.00	468.00	New Hope Group	163611	0.00	275.00
Bayside GP	134955	0.00	37.82	New Windmill Point	148626	0.00	0.00
Begin Where You Are	666125	0.00	0.00	Okeechobee Discussion		0.00	0.00
Better By The Beach	688860	0.00	568.54	Okeechobee Night Group	103633	250.00	502.00
Better Understanding	670079	0.00	0.00	Okeechobee Noon Group	147217	30.00	210.00
Bleeding Deacons	710958	200.00	200.00	Okeechobee Sobriety Group	643907	0.00	0.00
Easy Does It	149241	60.00	240.00	Okeechobee Women's Group		0.00	0.00
Ensollielle (French, seasonal)	681471	0.00	50.00	Primary Purpose Welcome Home	141056	0.00	50.00
Eye Opener	169889	50.00	700.00	Primary Purpose Bayshore	679364	0.00	275.00
First Things First	697413	102.00	268.11	PSL AA Tues. Nite Group	103698	0.00	220.00
Friday Night Men's	604208	0.00	25.00	PSL Sat. AM Men's Group	606637	0.00	700.00
Friendship Group	103470	0.00	110.00	Reach Out Group	714201	0.00	45.00
From Darkness To Light		0.00	0.00	Sisters of Sobriety	700856	0.00	0.00
Gays In Recovery	655112	0.00	35.00	Step Into Action	696779	0.00	157.00
Good Guys North	678914	0.00	0.00	Step Sisters	683996	0.00	80.00
Grupo Renacer Hispano FP (Spanish)		0.00	0.00	Sun Rise 11th Step		0.00	0.00
Grupo Serendad PSL (Spanish)		0.00	15.00	Talking Feathers	607507	0.00	21.00
Happy Hour Living Sober	653464	0.00	900.00	The Future of AA (Young People)	697507	0.00	0.00
Heard it thru the Grapevine GP	662713	0.00	0.00	Tough Love Group		0.00	0.00 60.00
Helping Hands Group	654010	0.00	120.00	Watch your Stone	645676	0.00	50.00
Higher Power Sunday	679339	0.00	0.00	Watch your Steps			
How It Works-Bayshore	07333	0.00	0.00	We Stopped in Time	669606	0.00	146.00
Just For Today	168564	0.00	50.00	Westside Group Ft Pierce	125608	0.00	0.00
Keep It Simple— Okeechobee	643906	0.00	0.00	Wolff Road Group Okeechobee	703404	0.00	25.00
·				Women Stepping Up	157843	0.00	150.00
KISS	127410	250.00	450.00	Women's New Beginnings	611306	50.00	150.00
Lakewood Park	177727	15.00	25.00				
Last Call	151221	0.00	0.00				
Late Risers	681809	10.00	600.00	TOTAL AA GP Contributions		1407.00	8998.47
Lunch Box		0.00	0.00				

This is not intended to direct AA members to specific meetings; please refer to our Where&When for area meeting places, types and times. If your group's number is not shown here, please contact the Intergroup Office so we may correct it. Thank you.

VISIT OUR INTERGROUP OFFICE: 883 E Prima Vista Blvd., Port St Lucie, where we offer a wide selection of AA Literature: Books, Pamphlets, Wallet Cards, Anniversary Cards and CDs, "Chips," Pins, Chip Display Items, Book Covers, Gifts. Pick up your Where&Whens. Questions? We just might know where to find Answers!!!

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: <a href="www.aastlucieintergroup.com">www.aastlucieintergroup.com</a>



## **Step Ten**

Continued to take personal inventory and when we were wrong promptly admitted it.



#### **BREAKFAST for DINNER this SATURDAY!!!!!!**

ANNUAL FUNDRAISER FOR TREATMENT COMMITTEE!!!

OCTOBER 14, 2017 AT ST ANDREW LUTHERAN CHURCH
295 SW PRIMA VISTA BLVD. PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34985

DOORS OPEN AT 5:30 PM



\$12.00 CONTRIBUTION IN ADVANCE OR AT DOOR.

PROCEEDS WILL BE USED TO PROVIDE BIG BOOKS & OTHER CONFERENCE AP-PROVED LITERATURE FOR TREATMENT FACILITIES IN DISTRICT 6. HELP US CARRY THE MESSAGE TO THE ALCOHOLIC WHO IS STILL SUFFERING.



YOUR FAVORITE BREAKFAST FOOD WILL BE SERVED!!!

Also Coffee and Beverages. Pastries & Desserts welcome

Dinner Will Be Followed By Two Speakers. Raffle and Door Prize, too!!!

#### MORE EVENTS TO ADD TO YOUR CALENDAR!!!!

More details at October District Meeting or by email

2017 Gratitude Dinner: "Friends & Fellowship"

Nov. 4, 2017 at Vero Beach Community Center

Okeechobee Fish Fry

Tentatively in January

Indian River Intergroup Anniversary

Dinner March 17, 2018

ST LUCIE INTERGROUP ASSOCIATION, INC.

883 E Prima Vista Blvd.
Port St Lucie, Fl 34952
(772) 873-9299
(in the NW corner of Prima Vista & US 1, located in Port St Lucie Plaza

Visit our website at:

www.aastlucieintergroup.com

Where you can view and download PDF copies of this and recent newsletters

To receive a PDF copy of *In Gratitude* Newsletter via e-mail send a request to: stlucieintergroup@att.net, attn: Rex B., editor

# On the Tenth Step ...

#### The Tenth Step ...

Continued to take personal inventory and when we were wrong promptly admitted it.

## The Tenth Step Principle ...

The principle behind the 10th step is Perseverance.

#### The Tenth Tradition ...

Alcoholics Anonymous has no opinion on outside issues; hence the A.A. name ought never be drawn into public controversy.

### **My Tenth Tradition Checklist ...**

- 1. Do I ever give the impression that there really is an "AA opinion" on Antabuse?
- Tranquilizers? Doctors? Psychiatrists? Churches? Hospitals? Jails? Alcohol? The federal or state government? Legalizing marijuana? Vitamins? Al-Anon? Alateen?
- 2. Can I honestly share my own personal experience concerning any of these without giving the impression I am stating the "AA opinion?"
- 3. What in AA history gave rise to our Tenth Tradition?
- 4. Have I had a similar experience in my own AA life?
- 5. What would AA be without this Tradition? Where would I be?
- 6. Do I breach this or any of its supporting Traditions in subtle, perhaps unconscious, ways?
- 7. How can I manifest the spirit of this Tradition in my personal life outside AA? Inside AA?

The District 6 Monthly
Business Meetings
are held on the second
Tuesday of each month
Indian River State College
3209 Virginia Avenue
Ft. Pierce At 6:30 pm
Bldg R. 131
Come support your
District!!
Visit district6aa.org

#### <u>GSRs</u> — ARE YOUR BASKET DONATIONS HELPING AA AS A WHOLE?

Does your Home Group distribute the remaining donations after Group expenses and prudent reserve according to AA Tradition?

Is your Home Group doing it's part to help support your local Intergroup Office? District 6? Area 15? The General Service Office?

Is your Home Group represented at the local monthly Intergroup steering committee meeting?

Are your local Intergroup Office and its members properly serving the needs of the local Groups?

These are questions you should be asking at your Home Group business meetings.

Get involved. Support AA as a whole!

## DOES YOUR GROUP HAVE AN INTERGROUP REPRESENTATIVE?

Intergroup Steering Committee and Group Representatives meet the 3rd Thursday of every month @ 7pm. Help support Intergroup REMEMBER:

"I am responsible . . . When anyone, anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of A.A. always to be there.
And for that: I am responsible."

# <u>Oistrict 6 Committee Meetings</u> (at the Intergroup Office 883 E Prima Vista Blvd. Port St Lucie, Fl 34952)

Please send all
District 6 Group
donations to:
District 6 Treasurer
P.O. Box 12248
Fort Pierce, Fl
34979-2248

Want to get Involved?

Bridging the Gap

needs volunteers as contacts for individuals leaving treatment.

Be their first contact.

To sign up contact District 6

Treatment Committee BTG

Coordinator Chris B.

cbrady561@gmail.com

561-628-3604

St. Lucie Intergroup needs to update our Twelfth Step list. If you would like to be of Service to help insure that the hand of AA is always there, please contact the Intergroup Office and leave your information: name, phone number and hours available so we can continue to help the still sick and suffering alcoholic. Call 772-873-9299 or e-mail stlucieintergroup@att.net